HUEME EXREZEEOSHSE

1. 8 H
F27F9A14H(A)~9A18H (%)
2 N =

FECHRPERRENO9:00~13:00(REAIBKET2:30)IcE
BlCBEDET

3. Dt
SOEFSMENARETIHEDNERES - T2IFSEE/INR

N=Tx7bhtEybHE -HUBYENNRAEY NEBATSIEE
iF. EEBFRAPZEBEIRCGBAIDOTEEHEWVWET,



Rl 20156 7/2509/27 (8/30135E (K]

SoFB

RN

e‘5$~<

BEZIZR & H-f KW Bus Schedule & Guide Map

HIRDFE RISV TEDBICIBIEDL.
Ll bR TFRRICRBEBH<EDONBO o &
OB RICESTHRFIGBIREEE IR
NRTYATEIVEH RV ERE
FIBATAUIFIVDILIRTHRE N
D—2R% DL 1Y BB DD
RUCADIEIATREICRUTRLTZE
HTEET . LBDABREOBIRNRTIDS. BEBELYPE
BAEOSLoELIBBICLIRIALIHET,

RIBICHOELL
fRIRELESIR/ \ 2D
HBITD!

(& C
LR . .

—RBFENISEEFET
QL'IE&&‘HJ“(%&?‘@

SRVEDER

IEEEPRINZAHR B

LR AXKBERITE EHME 7 1 30~19: 00

2011-231-0500

Sapporo Stroller's Bus / Bus Stop

sl ¥a) ' AV A S Bl @sum. 2015878250 (1) ~9H827H (H)

[8A30H(A) FitimEYSY VHEDT-HEKRLET]

Days of operation @2015.7/25-9/27[Not in Service Aug. 30 due to the Hokkaido Marathon being held]

18 2 3@

@ Qﬁﬁﬁﬁiﬁﬁéﬁﬁﬁ?” i) o35 10:35 11:35
@ 35;22%&] ?;Eme 9:37 10:37 11:37
(33 ks 9:39 1039 11:39

ﬁﬁﬁﬁ 9:43 10:43 11:43
(35 e letanine Jalncs 9:45 10:45 1145
(36 ol tl Hog 9.47 10:47 11:47
@ %@Tsﬂ Sapporo Court of Appeals) 9:50 10:50 11:50
@ E«%ﬁoﬂmﬁn of Moder Art 9:52 10:52 11:52

E,Hﬁ;ﬁﬁh 9:56 10:56 11:56
(40} ﬁzﬁﬁ? I 9:58 10:58 11:58
(41) E,ﬁﬂ’ﬂﬁ 10:03 11:03 12:03
@&iﬁ:ﬂ&ﬁﬁgﬁﬁ 10:15 11:15 12:15

E,H;'ﬂﬂm i 10:21 11:21 12:21
(43 ﬁﬁﬁﬁf 10:25 11:25 12:25
(44] ;'?H;%;ﬁﬁ 10:27 11:27 12:27
@ H%k%;oﬂmfugﬁ of Modern Art 10:30 11:30 12:30
@ S*&:wﬁaﬁsnﬁgsgp Gourtof Appeals) 10:33 11:33 12:33
@ AEFETHCARAK L) 10:36 11:36 12:36

AEESTH 10:38 11:38 12:38
@ Tukeldml:rlngj 10:41 11:41 12:41
@ 2&221?&3 ;Jc-ho 10:42 11:42 12:42
) TLIRRT/ SRE—SFILBEDUL) 1045 11:45 12:45

Sapporo Station Bus Terminal (Bus stop No. )

/’ EILBAR.
| EVORETN—ROFD HLIRK— L,
| EHOERERLALVH SRRt
i BILiT<IBE L.
L FRRN AR G
' 1DAY/SA AT
= s
: evsROBOmRITELVS I
! EoIFBE58~<(\R) B
| |
: @4 HOE—LE |
: @ty ROT7Ih— :
: @ FLIR A (S A IR (GLRERETARE) :
1 1
| B |
1 |
1 1
1 1
1 1
1 1
1 1
1 1
| |
l o |
' :
i SRE !
! [ 3003 :
! @ILIRH R :
! Ot i I (RS :
: Ot :
| OHLBYE :
: ORI v THHS i
: QLY Ha—ZF—YI2—ITL | |
1 1
1 1
: 7»—*¢a>=pam.&r"3;‘;um; :
N EoIFAEERIX !
\ I
\ /7

4B 58 6fF 7E 8f&#
12:35 13:35 14:35 15:35 16:35
12:37 13:37 14:37 15:37 16:37
12:39 13:39 14:39 15:39 16:39
12:43 13:43 14:43 15:43 16:43
12:45 13:45 14:45 15:45 16:45
12:47 13:47 14:47 15:47 16:47
12:50 13:50 14:50 15:50 16:50
12:52 13:52 14:52 15:52 16:52
12:56 13:56 14:56 15:56 16:56
12:58 13:58 14:58 15:58 16:58
13:03 14:03 15:03 16:03 17:03
13:15 14:15 15:15 16:15 17:15
13:21 14:21 15:21 16:21 17:21
13:25 14:25 15:25 16:25 17:25
13:27 14:27 15:27 16:27 17:27
13:30 14:30 15:30 16:30 17:30
13:33 14:33 15:33 16:33 17:33
13:36 14:36 15:36 16:36 17:36
13:38 14:38 15:38 16:38 17:38
13:41 14:41 15:41 16:41 17:41
13:42 14:42 15:42 16:42 17:42
13:45 14:45 15:45 16:45 17:45

mE €

. 1mE |
soizsmmriz AAS00m 1A 150m
tizzos~<  AA210m,/ 1A 110m

KICH—R-BEH—RIIEFAFIAE,

EDIESHEM/ S ARE 1 ARYHEEARES

EDIF BRI /N A BRI &1 BFTEITH FefE 7T 62

xA500m, 112508
cha/ S ZALMRAIP 1 DAY/S R

EoEAMEM/NREE TS S 5~ <BIMR VAR MY
HEREBOTR/ 2251 BAE TSR

LIRE—L. 2013 5¥ s ERAEFICHLITLIENTHE

27508, 1 380m

L L @ALIRHAIR Z—3 7L (LR ALORA B R X 6 H8)
LD | @EDIEABE /N R EDIE BRI~ INAER

[0 XLUIIN 0> i h— P2 R BNET.

BEo[EFSE58~< FAIR

Sapporo Walk Bus / Bus Stop

E(THAR,JEEE
Days of operation @Throughout the year

YvAROE—IVR 650 7:20 750 820 850 21:10  21:35 21:55 2220 22:50

Sapporo Beer Garden

JoROEVEAL 651 7:21 | 751 | 821 851 2101 | 21:36 | 21556 | 2221 | 2251
3 fiiaged WA 6:52 722 752 822 852 2112 21:37 2157 2222 2252
(4 ot 6:54 724 | 7:54 824 | 854 21:14 | 21:39 | 2159 | 2224 | 2254
BERIEE el U 6:56  7:26  7:56 826 856 2116 2141 2201 2226 22:56
DEsd 6:59 729 | 759 829 859 21:19 | 2144 | 22:04 2229 | 2259
KEAE 702 732 802 832 902 2122 21:47 2207 2232 2302
() EEtaE 703 | 733 803 833 903 21:23 | 21:48 | 2208 2233 2303
QL% E.. 704 734 804 834 904 21:24 2149 2209 2234 2304

(O LERA(RBT —PEUSEOUL) 707 737 807 837 907

Sapporo Ekimae(Tokyu Department Store south side) 21:27 | 21:52 J 22:12 | 22:37 | 23:07

(11 Bzl JER 707 737 807 837 907 21:27  21:552 2242 22:37  23:07
(1251252 709 739 809 839 909 21:29 | 21:54  22:14  22:39  23:09
135k I 710 740 810 840 910 21:30  21:55 2245  22:40  23:10

gpﬁ ggﬂ"”— 712 | 742 | 812 | 842 912 21:32 | 21:57 2217 | 22:42 2312
(155 % = . 714 744 814 844 914 2134 2159 2219 2244 2314

J6&F7TH 715 745 815 = 845 915

Kita 60, Higashi 7-chome 21:35 | 22:00 | 22:20 §| 22:45 | 23:15

SHMOFTIHS S - 8 - S5 FNFHEC—MOSIOBRS-PFHO QiR ATIESR)

YvAROE—LEAD 747 | 747 | 817 | 847 | 917 21:37 2202 2222 2247 2347

Sapporo Beer Garden Entrance

‘yd':ElE;—lb . " . g i 2 7 s 3 R
S‘proroBsevGardeE 7:19 751 8:21 8:51 9:21 21:39 = 22:04 22:24 @ 22:49 | 23:19

OREEHENLD. BEDBERLFELBIEH)ET. OBBBMORLGEREETRNSBEOSIET. T4 BEHPBRR T/ ZNMENSBEOH)ETOT OTRMEANDRBEICEH A LRBESR

DSFER,

®As passengers may board and alight at any time, it may not be possible to sit if the bus is full. @Estimated arrival times may be delayed depending on traffic conditions and other factors. Traffic

congestion and inclement weather may cause delays, so please allow extra time when making connections with other means of transport.

BBELEE YRS eorsemonusncnmaarmim s,

EOUEBMB/NAN=T 7 My b

KA (E22,600HDETB)

e LA FLB M EA RS+ KBS+ TR 7 MEES
Aty LI - Af—Y 31—~ ST hARS
+EEANRARE 1 AR RERES

THEEEIMETT,
@FFEEFN R/ ZALIRS—IF IV ALIRERAT 2 —3F)L (R R/ ZEO)

A4 (g1 400MDET)

IV GEE750MDETS) e

nezcvrme [JIUBIE/NS A Y b

K (Ei1,200MDETSD)
FAABEOHORFIIDET

FAILEBMEABES+EIESER/ SR ERRES

@FFEEFN R/ XIS —3IF IV ALIRERAT 2 — 3L (Fhsk/NXEO)

-1,150m
-700m
- 480m

KEWS -\'/7n§iﬂU7l~&ﬁ§ HWIRI1M 89— K-
22—V T LABRHHEOIEDHR S AFRRES

O@FFE/ hR/NZILIRE—IF IV ALIRERAT 2 —3F)L (R R/SZEO)

HREA A GaR 1,100 DET )

IV GERBO0BEDETD) -

Fares

Adults ¥300 /chidren ¥150
Adults ¥21 0 /chilaren 110

The IC Card and Seniors Card can be used.

For the Sapporo Stroller's Bus only One-day unlimited ride ticket

This ticket allows unlimited rides on the Sapporo Stroller's Bus for the whole day.

Adults ¥500 /children ¥250

Chuo Bus One-day Sapporo City Pass

This ticket allows unlimited rides on the Sapporo Walk and Sapporo Stroller's
buses as well as the Chuo Bus within the special fare sections of Sapporo for

the whole day.
Aduits ¥ 750 /chilaren ¥380
@ Bus terminals in Sapporo (Sapporo, Sapporo Station, Asabu,
Ticket P-fimdud Oyachi)
offices @ On board the Sapporo Walk Bus and Sapporo Strollers' Buses

LY.L [@.Y SAPICA and other similar cards can be used.

Sapporo Stroller's Bus
Sapporo Walk Bus

D |sc0unt ticket sets sWhen purchasing a ticket at the counter, please state the date on which it will be used.

Sapporo Stroller's Bus Perfect Set Ticket Adults (usually 2,600 yen) -¥1,840
IO T Chaie e o the top ofthe Okirayama Sk ump Stacium Junior high school students (usually 1,400 yen) 8 5 ()

Sapporo Stroller's Bus
and go to Maruyama Zoo the

«Admission to the Sapporo Winter Sports Museum
Olurayama SKi dump St +For the Sapporo Stroller's Bus only One-day unlimited ride ticket Children (usually 750 yen)

-¥550

«Ticket sets are available at Chuo Bus Sapporo Bus Terminal and Sapporo Station Bus Terminal(Chuo Bus Counter).

retite Tos Maruyama Zoo Bus Set Ticket

“Admission to Maruyama Zoo
*Round-trip Sapporo Stroller's Bus ticket Adults (usually 1,200 yen) ¥890
* Adult fares available only.
«Ticket sets are available at Chuo Bus Sapporo Bus Terminal and Sapporo Station Bus Terminal(Chuo Bus Counter).
Petite Tours
Okurayama Ski Jump Stadium Bus Set Ticket | _G_GGuupm. ¥1.150
+Chair-lift to the top of the Okurayama Ski Jump Stadium ’
+Admission to the Sapporo Winter Sports Museum Junior high school students (usually 1,100 yen) 7 00

*Round-trip Sapporo Stroller's Bus ticket

Children (usually 600 yen)

%480

«Ticket sets are available at Chuo Bus Sapporo Bus Terminal and Sapporo Station Bus Terminal(Chuo Bus Counter).




e e e ——————— e~ \

éaﬁéﬁ%ﬁl&

EoIFBMEICR |

TOR—IOBEMHENTY

HyRkOoE—ILEE

Sapporo Beer Garden

FyROE—LEADHY -

o = N\
| Z2EB08~L | | XoIFBHMEINR

TOR—IOBEMHENTY

}l/EF

——e e EoIEB58~< HARRRRI 25 =FL2F
S ik E= W] o=
EolEB S8~ 52 S ey
A _
—_ & ; e VANE] 3 o
@ f mﬁé&?}%ﬁn;mm- = $ L] Kita 6-jo, Higashi 7-chom B Eilb 'y
zau e FLIRERET/ A S —= )L el RO —
4431 h—LETF ¥y 5 iOE—)VEAO
SR L g | g
@ TR ) o111 | \
[8A30R (B LEEYSYY ; HHTTH : OffrLmsten Cear |t an s wm o=
RO BEHLET) —— L, A T PRSERLE Sapporo Factory
= AL 15 1 o j i i -{D3xHR7TE )
= lokkaido Museum of Modern o s Kita 3-jo, Higashi 7-chome,
D) LmEnE QR #3TH @ d2REmITE “H yoko 8 T
Hokkaido Shrine A [Pit3%R7TH
i’%ﬁg#ﬁﬂe i @ AL INE] 3 R EZ Kita 3-jo, Higashi 7-chome
HIFREE s H
i “ 22e M <EmsTE Hﬁﬁﬁﬁl}: % @ [ HvikOo7o8)—
ol ey ; — Odori Nishi 8-chome jc;aEE,T‘E @ Sapporo Factory
e 3 Zitamy | s mns ol e N Pes RR/\ZHLIRY—=F )V
D) xR+ TR ) mtme ALE—RE e ] 36 Ml L AL L g O xgssll |
Okurayama Ski Jump Stadium Hokkaido Shrine Maruyama Daiichi Torii Hokkaido Museum of Modern Art wmmane @ ! KELE 0 i
FLAER WTHRER | 78T ER AT Tom Wy 0 | @oan @xanEm O G- [xes—aR
D) DLEE e o O LBz | IRFIVIR NI ZF AL
Maruyama Zoo Al :_m’l} #ATH
% 5 ™
4 7

RRE— LT VAL G

Tokyo Dome Hotel Sapporo

o

OXBEURESECHUBMEANTINDS

i, BETEANL Y MEERFLTOET, aioheon] \ 4
HEUKIBRAEBRAIEZLY, \
i b2t 8 AW S (EIEET N & oIFAEER/NAPRE 1 HERDMREREHF MU AR/ \ZAILIRTHR 1DAY/\RZEBIFE 0 E. LR CARILRERFIAE ., KEIUREZES. HILEYE. So1F37 UVEE TG FBAZIFSNET . | \ \

OB\

ALIRD L EHERE Tkm, #E1

(RS LBEXTYT)

ALIRERATICEEHEA B U E PyRAE—ILRFEDOWICETS LA ORIRERT, TIHER®

X i % \ \
: I 1
1 i |' : : i
: ¢ ! : : | :
| W TBERET460M. ELE ! | TErLE7TTEITLRER | WEREEERR. ERER ! | DEE-LEIEZNREAD . EX) FLIRERET A ¥ —=F)L(8BDDIF)
| VEBEROH. ENET | 7ROV EEEE. & L L AORMEEPLEY A Ll RAEERERDASE VAL ! : T L S
| ODCEESIAUTF Y . ! BRvRRR KB REEDFPE 1 TR LARTE KT IN T 1y L LS HEIOE-LEmETR ; JRALIFER
L CHEBORAEDRET L PAEAE. S At Pl |l MRRISTRE SESELIRY Ll 135EEBABHYROC-LO i
| BRLAE, L ERETH— ORI A | BN vy TRbsAT—b o L BSERALTOET AL ' T
| EERESR11:30~22:00 ' | IRE#FESUASTRATNS : : ’Pﬁu&&é?ﬁ&,&bﬁﬁ\”ﬁrbﬁnﬁzﬁn [ | EREFYRAITY T REUHRDoTHTLEN, ; AR
I Tel/011-222-0018 1 1
| BEVBER QARRH (RRF/-bEN)  ABNeGvTn | OUBIBESTIORNTY. P! | Emem11:30~2200(L021:30) !
! 1 HREEM 2 37E2510:00~20:00, L 2R 5211:00~22:00 I Tel0120-150-550 ! =
! aawaatﬁ/u:ﬁmu 0%l | | ' emvoREE @AEAEE OFFAUINNIZT AR 1) BEUOBER @OV xOTrIN— R KO- IVE - B82S - :
- Bt jfﬂ—ﬁﬁ’.ﬁb 10%5!! | 'l - B @QAEAEN OFF 74 b ¢ y 60_ yFO77 ’/' \ BRFOBER QY v FOE-LE 2 T i5E 25— ERGEODD)
"""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""" T e I RS S e I e e P P e e e R ey e el Sapporo Ekimae (Tokyu Department Store south side)
TA7445 -
-------------------- \I I/ __--___--_-—__—-___'--"\I 7 —_----__-__-—---‘| l'---_--'__'_-'-__—_-—-_-_-_---—-" ! SESRSSS S sRS e mnRREERERsSSs SSmRse ne D) S
N 1 =44 1 :
G:lt@L_Lx_ﬁ%ﬂuEE L @ALIRTERIE L @diEERE L @ LIRSS o @RIENIAR : wlllle : ! L1ERITER
'. AACEENLECMASRLVEENDR | | AOTLMDRRR GOLRBSRAM AT | | IBNOREEENICEIE | | BACEESRERTILIBOL K L ALRmOSRL SR S AR !  JgE (A 0 R
| OEEERBEOIIOEROERE | | EDATOE EELABORNE. KA | | AREOBCLIMEROCO | | L BATE BHOBUHESEAD Ll NOmE (RE) £RE KR ' - deeailzl O )| P PiteRmITE ) g
| PDELAREPRACRELRR.EL | 1 PIOERBEROSSSEHEARORAE | WYL TRoLONLEEN | | BECRIILNTESEN. HEALRA L RRLDSTRBLOZMT ' jt2§'3TE 58 -f;: o gﬁl TE
L PR pbRRSTOERAOS | | CRERBROKEERANESERTEE | | HOMETT. LR LBEOR L HOREHEMERT. £ /534 L TR ERERLC : mr R e st s e LR
| FATEROAL Y2 ULENICOHS || LOBSEREOR, BESHECETESAF | | SEFLLTHRCEHSN. S | RSRVEREEIS —EEbHI. L R BAMER. Eh e R ! (LS : 7?’“
| T A0 SHELERLELELTY | | VLU 2BICRABRAF v IU- 12K vT | | OBEEFHNTVET. | HRRUEAOERHCOVTENS L PRTORNIDETTYTK ! b2
| oET L U ME SARTOTI O AEER R, | L et L mUbTEsT, ' o 2 yﬁ;b
| RBESM9:30~17:00(ABIIGI0ET) | | FIEEE 9:00~19:00 | ! BRRM, 845~17:10(ARII7:00£T) i | s Gt 8
| B AR (REELGREREOBSEME | 1 BB AR (REEEGREKEOBA ' '] MR WAAR (RAOWSIEE) : 1 ! : 15
f U BKRIKIE) 8/24~8/31,9/24 | | BABEL . A BRI HAE) [ 1 BEIOBER ) ! 1 HEC N it ’ﬁ 12E[4ES
\ BREVOBER, QOELERENHE | | BEIOBER QOLEGEAR ;L amwomEn O@LmEsE | 1 @1 Omimaw Omiaw Otk L\ BEIOBER O/ 2ty a— ) o () N : Kiatio mire
Bt o o e T mme e S Nmmm e B T 0 o e 0 e B i i o e o O - PRESE - Sl _ L
___________ : HrBEsta []
______________________________ T I U < e Aot~ - A . — TEmEEmmm——T :
IR | | {@—xms ¥ ' f
o xBURES D | Q EWEE OIS | | @ =R | @ EoEBFLESS |y = . @52
: BHATEDLELE Y 3 = | | H180MOI00ROBMERFLTH). BNOWR BRHEGISE | | A= 457 9ZEEUD FMIEOH L maaremorLeE : B A
| ALRKROBALE LK 1 AN 1DBMEL KZEORIE EFI2RIETNLARIIT | | AR ER BN LD Ll @ EeOmDECH : e nr m thid \ZALRY —=F )L
.' ALYz, BT A Ll ROFBRAEERESEUEVET TEREADITIHALNTE | 1 TROBESSHOIEEOH5HE, | BRZAPSETEE : . P
| HEoBXEFHNET, Ll RVoROET L TEREE FoLRTOTHRMET. DVKEE | | [LROBEECI LT RECERE L pakBAROR. 8 i KEsEQ EDrEnmE) kﬁL\lﬁu 9 e
| I AORSIEERE L shTUsEE, Ul ABBRET. B 5BA. T L bo#ina EOF : e e
| BBTEBUTN 15— [ o 7 il ' . i m YoM P L
| RS RO ¢ b BRSSO e A O L BLCHBRFAT. IR THEE L ROUNAYEREY ' GETE el T i a A
E o ] } SzEbTEET, EOKINIFIT = = _1
| BRI TEBHLRY i i1 EEegREpteRs { | SovmMRIEETE A 35 eIV EE T Y ) W . T
| AR—YR2-UT LEEN BBt R L1 Eoy bt Eti;;’:‘ﬁ & ’; i ! B A N
1 g, sz o .00 ~18: - - N2 FHATE
NI B LN S LE(Z [ |1 EEEM7.00~1800 (ERICEoTREVET) v b H AT ey =M
i JARBILIBHESATOET, i e v 5?”?‘2%'—%/_?"?’/9“ ___________ Ul nlbeuERETE ' aTE7zy S =
1 P i 1 T TTTTTE T T TE e E e I hoTuET ' : i e
1 XIBAREH(YR)DRRTUIMEDEIS B, el ° ! L : o-v¥ NOCE
1 A RAFRC TR i ! ErsrsmemsmmsmeEsTemsToEnn TS e 4 ! e | i 74?_'{;;«
RN : : i o 1 I f = : "
| RV TARPARMBEETUTMIHRI RN E N BYET, L ! , BLE i s > 1
| %3ESRY,8:30~18:00 (4/29~11/30M) i 1 - @ X i b s O==ms
: BEYOERE QABW v T HkS l| : : ‘I E1TEPS12T BETHRAKI1.SkmicfH L . BREFM 9:00~22:00 ' :
i oAU~ 3 'l L EREAR. VK ERGLRIRS f § | i
' kA(i;%*SODF‘HUJt'Z’) 450 ¢ 5 il L AV LI TFDT YT ARG K { EoIEAME/ISABEIH R : e e F
i B . ‘ i U BB REMAELOKENSYET, 108 i i SHEp | AAEw LN
I IhAcEmsoomoecs) 27 Qg 3 - ‘F;jg‘é‘t;%%wh";#—l:“?:l" i A 1 OFLEEBRZEZAAGE ! -,
f OAR—=Y=Za—I7 L\ i v B . T ‘ Fo A GE#720M0ET3) hE 4 EMA00RDET) 1 M}#
. = ! L HLOEERTOET, ] i - i . 1 |e=EEE==mE : )
1 KAwzsoomoess  §A40R g - : 620x 300: | ! JIE : ” ey 2
! @VINIU—L . o ' R GaRe00mnET?) | IV GERS00MnETS) \ “ B i TR *""‘ﬁ 5 ﬁ§';"£;;‘""
, o ETENC] emLmmEARS T D . o T, s
' (EH3E0FNETS) 300= I /S A 215115 5 P YNE L) 540,,1 - : QX EAEE @KBAR d 500!‘] 200F] . : g syEOE
! i \ b @FFNIINNIZF 4R QXEESTH 1 1
A o . D O W B O P g N S - A o OO G g U Sl O YO SO D - S P —————— A P P p—- ’




